
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4242
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2002
UPLIFTMENT OF SC/ST AND HANDICAPPED
BUTA SINGH

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received some representations from the All India Association for SC/ST and Physically Handicapped regarding their upliftment;

(b) if so, the main issues raised for implementations in these representations;

(c) whether the Government have issued any directions to the concerned departments as per Government policies; and

(d) if so, the details of the action taken by the Government on these representations?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to(d) Question does not arise.
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